PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William P. Schmidt	04/07/2007
Daniel M. Swain	04/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mirror Lite	
Street Address:	20950 Woodruff Road	
City:	Rockwood	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48173	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11617902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)223-9522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2482239500 Email: kah@artzlaw.com Correspondent Name: John A. Artz

28333 Telegraph Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML0222PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Artz

Total Attachments: 2

500282538

source=ML0222PUSAssignments#page1.tif source=ML0222PUSAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019334 FRAME: 0656

PTO/S8/16 (92-01)

Approved for use intough 05/31/2002 OME 0851-0027 U.S. Paient and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paparwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unloss it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) ML 0222 PUS				
Whereas, I/We,William P. SchmidtofNewport, Michigan.	hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain now and useful improvements in					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Decome Application Number 11 / 617.992	ber 29, 2005				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Mirror Lite Ackwood, Michigan Whereas, of to "assignee" whose mailing address is 20950 Woodruff Road, Reckwood, Michigan	herein referred				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1dolfars (\$_1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this	, 20_67				
at					
State of) County of) Before me personally appeared saidWilliam P. Schmidt and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of20_07	(Signature) (Illem P. Schmidt				
Seal	(Notary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or trasignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.					
¹ D Total of 2 forms are submitted.					

Burdan Hour Statement; This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will very depending upon the needs of this incliviouslease. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete tals form should so sent to the Chief information Officia, U.S. Pationt and Tradamerk Office, Washington, DC 20211. DO NOY SEND FEED OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO, Assistant Commissioner of Pations and Tradamerks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (02-01)

Approved for use intough 05/31/2002, OM8 0551-0027
U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1895, no porsone are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a visid OMB control number.

	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ML 0222 PUS		
Whereas, I/We, Daniol M. Swain of Wyandotte, Michigan	,hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvemen	nls in		
Video Monitoring System For School Buses			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Decer	mbar 29, 2006		
Application Number 11 / 617 909			
for which an application for a United States Palent was executed on _	, and		
Mirror Lite Rockwood, Michigan			
Whereas, of to assignee whose mailing address is 20950 Woodruff Bood, Rockwood, Michiga	herein referred an 48173 js		
	13		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1 dollars (\$	1.00), the receipt whereof is		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/Wa, the appli-			
 assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents while 			
United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa	ment and Trademorks to issue said		
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and intere use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, t			
said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would			
assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 3rd day of April	20 07		
at			
	*		
	Something of the second		
State of	(Signature)		
County of)	aniel M. Swaln		
Before me personally appeared said Daniel M. Swaln			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
day of, 20_07			
1 MV Andrews			
Seal	(Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors of assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit mujuple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.			
Total of 2 (orms are submitted.			

Gurdan Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. They will very expending upon the heads of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Critice, U.S. Patent and Trademark Orice, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ACORRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

> **PATENT REEL: 019334 FRAME: 0658**